
Wayne St. (NE) (8-6,4-4 NSIC) -vs- Augustana (SD) (8-5,6-2 NSIC)
01/03/26 at Elmen Center, Sioux Falls, SD

 
 

 
 
Wayne St. (NE) 76

Augustana (SD) 73

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:30 PM
Site: Elmen Center, Sioux Falls, SD
Referees: Tyler Vanderloo, Levi Vogt, Nick Nelson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wayne St. (NE) 42 34 76
Augustana (SD) 43 30 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Ferrin,JJ * 33 7-11 5-8 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 19
23 Noll,Matt * 33 6-8 2-3 2-4 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 16
02 Harris,Aurrion * 37 3-5 0-0 6-6 0-6 6 0 1 2 0 2 12
25 Stokes,Andrew * 28 2-6 0-0 4-4 1-6 7 2 1 1 0 1 8
13 Smith,Kai * 26 3-8 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
11 Kerkhoff,Benjamin 7 3-3 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
00 Thomas,Darshan 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Turner,Eldon 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 2
22 Voss,Wade 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-49 10-18 14-18 2-23 25 10 7 7 0 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33 % 6-11   54.55 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 10-19   52.63 % 4-7   57.14 % 10-14   71.43 %
Total 26-49   53.1 % 10-18   55.6 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Ferguson,Tameron * 38 9-18 1-5 3-4 1-5 6 1 7 3 1 1 22
23 Rensch,Sam * 36 7-16 5-9 3-3 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 3 22
01 Te Slaa,Tanner * 30 5-10 2-6 2-2 1-3 4 4 0 3 0 1 14
12 Fried,Bennett * 35 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 2 0 5
20 Hinker,Caden * 26 2-8 1-3 0-0 6-1 7 1 1 0 1 0 5
21 Kraft,Conner 16 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-6 8 1 1 2 0 0 5
10 Westmoreland-Vendiola,Amari 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
25 Hastreiter,Jack 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Talley,Markus 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-64 11-28 8-9 13-23 36 12 11 9 5 5 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72 % 9-17   52.94 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 12-35   34.29 % 2-11   18.18 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 27-64   42.2 % 11-28   39.3 % 8-9   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne St. (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augustana (SD)
19:40 MISS 3PTR by TE SLAA,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by STOKES,ANDREW --
MISS JUMPER by STOKES,ANDREW 19:29

-- REBOUND DEF by RENSCH,SAM
19:14 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,TAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by NOLL,MATT(in the paint) 18:56 2-2
ASSIST  by STOKES,ANDREW --

18:34 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HINKER,CADEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NOLL,MATT 18:19 4-4

17:52 MISS JUMPER by RENSCH,SAM
REBOUND DEF by FERRIN,JJ --

17:28 FOUL  by TE SLAA,TANNER
GOOD FT by HARRIS,AURRION 17:28 5-4 V 1

17:28 SUB OUT by HINKER,CADEN
17:28 SUB IN by KRAFT,CONNER

GOOD FT by HARRIS,AURRION 17:28 6-4 V 2
17:17 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,TAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by FERRIN,JJ(in the paint) 16:58 8-7 V 1
16:37 MISS 3PTR by TE SLAA,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by STOKES,ANDREW --
MISS JUMPER by STOKES,ANDREW 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TE SLAA,TANNER
16:09 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RENSCH,SAM

-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,TAMERON
MISS 3PTR by FERRIN,JJ 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,TAMERON
15:46 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FRIED,BENNETT

-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,TAMERON
MISS 3PTR by FERRIN,JJ 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAFT,CONNER
15:10 TURNOVER  by KRAFT,CONNER

STEAL  by FERRIN,JJ 15:10
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,AURRION(in the paint) 15:05

15:05 BLOCK  by FRIED,BENNETT
-- REBOUND DEF by KRAFT,CONNER

15:00 8-16 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RENSCH,SAM(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by KRAFT,CONNER

MISS 3PTR by FERRIN,JJ 14:42
-- REBOUND DEF by KRAFT,CONNER

14:32 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,TAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NOLL,MATT --
GOOD 3PTR by FERRIN,JJ(fastbreak) 14:26 11-16 H 5
ASSIST  by SMITH,KAI --

14:00 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,TAMERON
STEAL  by HARRIS,AURRION 14:00
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KAI 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAFT,CONNER
13:13 MISS JUMPER by FRIED,BENNETT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AURRION --
GOOD JUMPER by STOKES,ANDREW 12:49 13-16 H 3
FOUL  by STOKES,ANDREW 12:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:24

12:24 SUB OUT by FRIED,BENNETT
12:24 SUB OUT by KRAFT,CONNER
12:24 SUB IN by HINKER,CADEN
12:24 SUB IN by HASTREITER,JACK

SUB OUT by FERRIN,JJ 12:24
SUB OUT by SMITH,KAI 12:24



SUB OUT by STOKES,ANDREW 12:24
SUB IN by THOMAS,DARSHAN 12:24
SUB IN by TURNER,ELDON 12:24
SUB IN by KERKHOFF,BENJAMIN 12:24

12:24 13-17 H 4 GOOD FT by RENSCH,SAM
12:24 13-18 H 5 GOOD FT by RENSCH,SAM
12:24 SUB OUT by RENSCH,SAM
12:24 SUB IN by WESTMORELAND-VENDIOL

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ELDON 12:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HASTREITER,JACK

11:49 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,TAMERON
STEAL  by NOLL,MATT 11:49
GOOD 3PTR by KERKHOFF,BENJAMIN 11:37 16-18 H 2
ASSIST  by NOLL,MATT --

11:13 16-21 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HINKER,CADEN
-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,TAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by NOLL,MATT 11:04 19-21 H 2
10:39 19-23 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,TAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by KERKHOFF,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 10:20 21-23 H 2
10:06 MISS 3PTR by HASTREITER,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by TE SLAA,TANNER
FOUL  by NOLL,MATT 10:04

10:04 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by TE SLAA,TANNER
10:04 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,TAMERON
10:04 SUB IN by TALLEY,MARKUS

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AURRION 10:04
SUB OUT by NOLL,MATT 10:04
SUB IN by VOSS,WADE 10:04
SUB IN by STOKES,ANDREW 10:04

10:04 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by TE SLAA,TANNER
10:04 SUB OUT by TE SLAA,TANNER
10:04 SUB IN by RENSCH,SAM

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DARSHAN 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HASTREITER,JACK

FOUL  by STOKES,ANDREW 09:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:33
SUB OUT by STOKES,ANDREW 09:33
SUB IN by HARRIS,AURRION 09:33
SUB OUT by TURNER,ELDON 09:33
SUB IN by SMITH,KAI 09:33

09:26 TURNOVER  by TALLEY,MARKUS
09:00 SUB OUT by TALLEY,MARKUS
09:00 SUB OUT by WESTMORELAND-VENDIOL
09:00 SUB OUT by HASTREITER,JACK
09:00 SUB IN by TE SLAA,TANNER
09:00 SUB IN by FERGUSON,TAMERON
09:00 SUB IN by FRIED,BENNETT

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,AURRION 08:54 23-25 H 2
08:47 MISS 3PTR by RENSCH,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by HINKER,CADEN
SUB OUT by KERKHOFF,BENJAMIN 08:40
SUB IN by FERRIN,JJ 08:40

08:31 MISS JUMPER by HINKER,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DARSHAN --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KAI(in the paint) 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,TAMERON
07:53 23-28 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TE SLAA,TANNER

-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,TAMERON
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DARSHAN(in the paint) 07:39 25-28 H 3

07:24 MISS 3PTR by HINKER,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KAI --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KAI 07:15



07:15 STEAL  by RENSCH,SAM

07:08 25-30 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,TAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RENSCH,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by FERRIN,JJ 06:59 28-30 H 2

06:39 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TE SLAA,TANNER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,AURRION 06:11

06:11 STEAL  by TE SLAA,TANNER
06:00 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,TAMERON

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DARSHAN --
MISS LAYUP by VOSS,WADE(in the paint) 05:50

05:50 BLOCK  by FERGUSON,TAMERON
-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,TAMERON

05:45 28-35 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by RENSCH,SAM(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,TAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,AURRION(in the paint) 05:11 30-35 H 5
04:53 MISS 3PTR by TE SLAA,TANNER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by VOSS,WADE 04:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:53 SUB OUT by HINKER,CADEN
04:53 SUB OUT by RENSCH,SAM
04:53 SUB IN by WESTMORELAND-VENDIOL
04:53 SUB IN by KRAFT,CONNER

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DARSHAN 04:53
SUB OUT by VOSS,WADE 04:53
SUB OUT by SMITH,KAI 04:53
SUB IN by TURNER,ELDON 04:53
SUB IN by NOLL,MATT 04:53
SUB IN by STOKES,ANDREW 04:53

04:35 30-38 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KRAFT,CONNER
-- ASSIST  by WESTMORELAND-VENDIOL

GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,ELDON 04:03 32-38 H 6
03:50 MISS LAYUP by WESTMORELAND-VENDIOL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERRIN,JJ --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,ELDON 03:24
REBOUND OFF by STOKES,ANDREW --
MISS TIPIN by STOKES,ANDREW(in the paint) 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIED,BENNETT
03:04 MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,TAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AURRION --
GOOD 3PTR by FERRIN,JJ(fastbreak) 02:58 35-38 H 3
ASSIST  by HARRIS,AURRION --

02:41 FOUL  by TE SLAA,TANNER
02:41 TURNOVER  by TE SLAA,TANNER
02:41 SUB OUT by TE SLAA,TANNER
02:41 SUB OUT by KRAFT,CONNER
02:41 SUB IN by HINKER,CADEN
02:41 SUB IN by RENSCH,SAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AURRION 02:41
SUB IN by THOMAS,DARSHAN 02:41
GOOD JUMPER by STOKES,ANDREW(in the paint) 02:12 37-38 H 1

01:58 MISS 3PTR by WESTMORELAND-VENDIOL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:38 FOUL  by FRIED,BENNETT
GOOD FT by STOKES,ANDREW 01:38 38-38
SUB OUT by NOLL,MATT 01:38
SUB IN by VOSS,WADE 01:38
GOOD FT by STOKES,ANDREW 01:38 39-38 V 1
SUB OUT by STOKES,ANDREW 01:38
SUB IN by HARRIS,AURRION 01:38

01:24 39-40 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,TAMERON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by VOSS,WADE 01:04



SUB IN by NOLL,MATT 01:04
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AURRION(in the paint) 00:58

00:58 BLOCK  by WESTMORELAND-VENDIOL
-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,TAMERON

00:40 39-43 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RENSCH,SAM
-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,TAMERON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:27
GOOD 3PTR by NOLL,MATT 00:03 42-43 H 1
ASSIST  by TURNER,ELDON --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne St. (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augustana (SD)
20:00 SUB OUT by WESTMORELAND-VENDIOL
20:00 SUB IN by TE SLAA,TANNER

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DARSHAN 20:00
SUB OUT by TURNER,ELDON 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH,KAI 20:00
SUB IN by STOKES,ANDREW 20:00
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,AURRION 19:32

19:32 STEAL  by RENSCH,SAM
19:26 MISS LAYUP by RENSCH,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AURRION --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KAI 19:03 44-43 V 1

18:42 44-46 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RENSCH,SAM
-- ASSIST  by HINKER,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KAI 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TE SLAA,TANNER

18:04 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,TAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by HINKER,CADEN

18:00 MISS 3PTR by RENSCH,SAM
REBOUND DEF by FERRIN,JJ --
MISS JUMPER by STOKES,ANDREW 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIED,BENNETT
17:29 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,TAMERON
17:29 SUB IN by TALLEY,MARKUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:29
17:16 MISS 3PTR by RENSCH,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by HINKER,CADEN
16:57 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TE SLAA,TANNER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FERRIN,JJ 16:30 47-48 H 1
ASSIST  by NOLL,MATT --

16:17 TURNOVER  by TE SLAA,TANNER
16:17 SUB OUT by TALLEY,MARKUS
16:17 SUB IN by FERGUSON,TAMERON
16:00 FOUL  by TE SLAA,TANNER

GOOD FT by HARRIS,AURRION 16:00 48-48
16:00 SUB OUT by TE SLAA,TANNER
16:00 SUB IN by WESTMORELAND-VENDIOL

GOOD FT by HARRIS,AURRION 16:00 49-48 V 1
16:00 SUB OUT by HINKER,CADEN
16:00 SUB IN by KRAFT,CONNER

SUB OUT by STOKES,ANDREW 16:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,DARSHAN 16:00

15:31 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,TAMERON
GOOD JUMPER by FERRIN,JJ 15:17 51-48 V 3

14:53 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,TAMERON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KRAFT,CONNER

14:49 51-50 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by KRAFT,CONNER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DARSHAN 14:30

14:30 STEAL  by FERGUSON,TAMERON



14:20 MISS JUMPER by WESTMORELAND-VENDIOL
-- REBOUND OFF by KRAFT,CONNER

14:16 MISS TIPIN by KRAFT,CONNER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FRIED,BENNETT

14:15 51-52 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by FRIED,BENNETT(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KAI(in the paint) 13:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:52

13:52 SUB OUT by FRIED,BENNETT
13:52 SUB IN by HINKER,CADEN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AURRION 13:52
SUB OUT by FERRIN,JJ 13:52
SUB OUT by SMITH,KAI 13:52
SUB IN by TURNER,ELDON 13:52
SUB IN by KERKHOFF,BENJAMIN 13:52
SUB IN by STOKES,ANDREW 13:52

13:29 MISS JUMPER by HINKER,CADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by RENSCH,SAM

13:24 MISS JUMPER by RENSCH,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by HINKER,CADEN

13:05 MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,TAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DARSHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by KERKHOFF,BENJAMIN 12:57 54-52 V 2
ASSIST  by NOLL,MATT --

12:38 MISS LAYUP by HINKER,CADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STOKES,ANDREW --

12:23 FOUL  by RENSCH,SAM
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DARSHAN 12:23
SUB OUT by NOLL,MATT 12:23
SUB IN by HARRIS,AURRION 12:23
SUB IN by VOSS,WADE 12:23
TURNOVER  by TURNER,ELDON 12:04

12:04 STEAL  by RENSCH,SAM
FOUL  by TURNER,ELDON 12:02

12:02 MISS FT by FERGUSON,TAMERON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:02 54-53 V 1 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,TAMERON(fastbreak)
11:48 FOUL  by RENSCH,SAM
11:48 SUB OUT by HINKER,CADEN
11:48 SUB IN by FRIED,BENNETT
11:33 FOUL  by WESTMORELAND-VENDIOL

MISS FT by KERKHOFF,BENJAMIN 11:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KERKHOFF,BENJAMIN 11:33 55-53 V 2
SUB OUT by VOSS,WADE 11:33
SUB IN by NOLL,MATT 11:33

11:12 55-55 GOOD LAYUP by RENSCH,SAM(in the paint)
FOUL  by KERKHOFF,BENJAMIN 11:12
SUB OUT by KERKHOFF,BENJAMIN 11:12
SUB IN by FERRIN,JJ 11:12

11:12 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by RENSCH,SAM
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,ELDON(in the paint) 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIED,BENNETT
10:38 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,TAMERON

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AURRION --
MISS 3PTR by NOLL,MATT 10:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,TAMERON
10:07 TURNOVER  by KRAFT,CONNER

STEAL  by HARRIS,AURRION 10:07
GOOD 3PTR by FERRIN,JJ 10:01 58-56 V 2
FOUL  by TURNER,ELDON 09:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:38



09:38 SUB OUT by WESTMORELAND-VENDIOL
09:38 SUB OUT by KRAFT,CONNER
09:38 SUB IN by TE SLAA,TANNER
09:38 SUB IN by HINKER,CADEN

SUB OUT by TURNER,ELDON 09:38
SUB IN by SMITH,KAI 09:38

09:18 MISS JUMPER by TE SLAA,TANNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STOKES,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KAI(in the paint) 08:58 60-56 V 4

08:38 MISS LAYUP by HINKER,CADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STOKES,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by NOLL,MATT(in the paint) 08:14 62-56 V 6

08:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:50 TURNOVER  by TE SLAA,TANNER

STEAL  by STOKES,ANDREW 07:50
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KAI 07:28 65-56 V 9

07:09 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,TAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by HINKER,CADEN

07:04 MISS 3PTR by RENSCH,SAM
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AURRION --
MISS LAYUP by FERRIN,JJ(in the paint) 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIED,BENNETT
06:32 65-58 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,TAMERON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STOKES,ANDREW 06:07
06:07 SUB OUT by HINKER,CADEN
06:07 SUB IN by KRAFT,CONNER

SUB OUT by STOKES,ANDREW 06:07
SUB IN by THOMAS,DARSHAN 06:07

05:54 MISS 3PTR by FRIED,BENNETT
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DARSHAN --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DARSHAN 05:26

05:26 BLOCK  by FRIED,BENNETT
-- REBOUND DEF by KRAFT,CONNER

FOUL  by THOMAS,DARSHAN 05:12
05:12 65-59 V 6 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,TAMERON

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AURRION 05:12
SUB IN by STOKES,ANDREW 05:12

05:12 65-60 V 5 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,TAMERON
04:48 FOUL  by KRAFT,CONNER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
MISS FT by NOLL,MATT 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NOLL,MATT 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAFT,CONNER
04:29 MISS LAYUP by RENSCH,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KAI --
TURNOVER  by FERRIN,JJ 04:24
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DARSHAN 04:24
SUB OUT by SMITH,KAI 04:24
SUB IN by HARRIS,AURRION 04:24
SUB IN by TURNER,ELDON 04:24
FOUL  by TURNER,ELDON 04:06

03:57 65-62 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by TE SLAA,TANNER(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NOLL,MATT 03:34 67-62 V 5

03:07 SUB OUT by KRAFT,CONNER
03:07 SUB IN by HINKER,CADEN
03:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:00 67-64 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,TAMERON(in the paint)
02:34 FOUL  by FRIED,BENNETT

GOOD FT by STOKES,ANDREW 02:34 68-64 V 4
GOOD FT by STOKES,ANDREW 02:34 69-64 V 5
SUB OUT by TURNER,ELDON 02:34



SUB IN by SMITH,KAI 02:34
02:20 69-66 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,TAMERON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KAI 01:53
01:53 BLOCK  by HINKER,CADEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:51
MISS JUMPER by NOLL,MATT 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HINKER,CADEN
FOUL  by SMITH,KAI 01:29

01:15 MISS LAYUP by RENSCH,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STOKES,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,AURRION(in the paint) 00:49 71-66 V 5

00:38 MISS 3PTR by HINKER,CADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by RENSCH,SAM

00:33 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,TAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by HINKER,CADEN

00:26 MISS LAYUP by FRIED,BENNETT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,TAMERON

00:23 71-68 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by RENSCH,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,TAMERON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:23
00:18 FOUL  by TE SLAA,TANNER

GOOD FT by SMITH,KAI 00:18 72-68 V 4
MISS FT by SMITH,KAI 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TE SLAA,TANNER
00:11 72-70 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,TAMERON(in the paint)
00:09 FOUL  by HINKER,CADEN

GOOD FT by NOLL,MATT 00:09 73-70 V 3
GOOD FT by NOLL,MATT 00:09 74-70 V 4
SUB OUT by SMITH,KAI 00:09
SUB IN by TURNER,ELDON 00:09

00:04 MISS 3PTR by TE SLAA,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AURRION --

00:02 FOUL  by FERGUSON,TAMERON
GOOD FT by HARRIS,AURRION 00:02 75-70 V 5
GOOD FT by HARRIS,AURRION 00:02 76-70 V 6

00:00 76-73 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by TE SLAA,TANNER


